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Club Points Club Points

1st Mansfield Harriers 391 1st 2 Rushcliffe AC 123

2nd Rushcliffe AC 480 2nd 1 Mansfield Harriers 147

3rd Notts AC 635 3rd 3 Notts AC 217

4th Newark AC 710 4th 4 Newark AC 258

5th Worksop Harriers 857 5th 5 Worksop Harriers 298

6th Sutton Harriers 885 6th 6 Sutton Harriers 318

7th Retford AC 976 7th 7 Retford AC 376

Points

Number of Athletes competing 159

Overall results Graph
remember the winning team is the one with the lowest points.

Notts Mini League Cross Country 2021 - 2022

3 Notts Mini League Cross Country 3

4 Notts Mini League Cross Country 4

5 Notts Mini League Cross Country 5

 Please remember that for the end of year individual scores, this is calculated on the best 4 out of the 5 race meetings

??/02/2022 (The date is being sorted) Berry Hill Park Mansfield  ( 11am)

Rushcliffe Country Park Rushcliffe  ( 11am)

Sunday 14-November-21

Worksop College Worksop   ( 11am)

Sunday  14  November  2021

Sunday  12  December  2021
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Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 3 g

Venue Rushcliffe Country Park Scoring 32

Date Runners 32

U11g Athletes can join the race from their 9th Birthday (still classed as U09) Metres 1500

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

119 1 :U11g Maisie Mullett Newark 1 5. .4 299.6 5.37

814 2 :U11g Isabelle Davey Notts 2 5. 51 256.4 6.28

418 3  U11g Anna Kemp Worksop 3 5. 53 255.0 6.31

20 4  U11g Charley Whysall Mansfield 4 5. 58 251.4 6.40

258 5  U11g Lyla Morrow Rushcliffe 5 6. 36 227.3 7.08

28 6  U11g Myannie Westwood Mansfield 6 6. 38 226.1 7.12

233 7  U11g Emilia Middleton Rushcliffe 7 6. 41 224.4 7.17

593 8  U11g Isla Millns Sutton 8 6. 45 222.2 7.24

298 9  U11g Frankie Davidson Rushcliffe 9 6. 46 221.7 7.26

832 10 :U11g Rebecca Noonan Notts 10 6. .5 249.7 6.45

352 11  U11g Georgia Lees Rushcliffe 11 6. 57 215.8 7.46

171 12 :U11g Lucy Beardsmore Newark 12 6. 58 215.3 7.47

17 13  U11g Olivia Wright Mansfield 13 6. 59 214.8 7.49

949 14 :U11g Isla Starr Notts 14 7. 00 214.3 7.51

103 15 :U11g Evangeline Chrispin Newark 15 7. 07 210.8 7.64

496 16  U11g Summer Johnson Worksop 16 7. 08 210.3 7.65

468 17  U11g Holly  Bulmer Worksop 17 7. 12 208.3 7.72

421 18 :U11g Caroline  Glaser Worksop 18 7. 13 207.9 7.74

226 19  U11G Jessica Salisbury Rushcliffe 19 7. 18 205.5 7.83

396 20  U11g Bella Nicholson Rushcliffe 20 7. 18 205.5 7.83

605 21 :U11g Phoebe Ball Retford 21 7. 33 198.7 8.10

648 22 :U11g Amelia Read Retford 22 7. 36 197.4 8.15

457 23  U11g Heidi Marks Worksop 23 7. 38 196.5 8.19

231 24  U11g Isabella Mitchel-James Rushcliffe 24 7. .4 214.1 7.52

394 25  U11g Ava Watson Rushcliffe 25 7. 41 195.2 8.24

361 26  U11g Callie-May Dickens Rushcliffe 26 7. 43 194.4 8.28

598 27  U11g Sophia Niemcow Sutton 27 7. 43 194.4 8.28

649 28 :U11g Nelly Anderson Retford 28 8. 26 177.9 9.05

810 29 :U11g Evie Birtwhistle Notts 29 8. 43 172.1 9.35

599 30  U11g Sophie Peet Sutton 30 8. 54 168.5 9.55

328 31  U11g Lucy Grainger Rushcliffe 31 9 9 163.9 9.82

651 32 :U11g Xena Marshall Retford 32 10 55 137.4 11.71

0 0    

Score
Time Pace

Club 

Number
Race Pos Class Name 

Sunday-14-November-21

Club



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 3 b

Venue Rushcliffe Country Park Scoring 31

Date Runners 31

U11b Athletes can join the race from their 9th Birthday (still classed as U09) Metres 1500

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

365 1  U11b Adam Paget Rushcliffe 1 5. 32 271.1 5.94

477 2  U11b Felix Woods Worksop 2 5. 33 270.3 5.95

196 3 :U11b Edward Macintyre Newark 3 5. 33 270.3 5.95

354 4  U11b Henry Oldridge Rushcliffe 4 5. .5 299.5 5.37

123 5 :U11b Reuben Shivas Newark 5 5. 58 251.4 6.40

229 6  U11b Rafferty Gordon Rushcliffe 6 6. 07 245.2 6.56

4 7  U11b Mihnea Radu Mansfield 7 6. 10 243.2 6.62

359 8  U11b Toby  Paget Rushcliffe 8 6. .2 249.9 6.44

886 9 :U11b Harry Sinski Notts 9 6. 23 235.0 6.85

381 10  U11b Noah Lane Rushcliffe 10 6. 32 229.6 7.01

324 11  U11b Oliver  Blount Rushcliffe 11 6. 33 229.0 7.03

228 12  U11B Loul Mayne Rushcliffe 12 6. 34 228.4 7.05

168 13 :U11b Ben Ludlam Newark 13 6. 34 228.4 7.05

348 14  U11b Leo Sweeney Rushcliffe 14 6. 35 227.8 7.06

315 15  U11b Joe Turner Rushcliffe 15 6. 39 225.6 7.13

335 16  U11b James Farrell Rushcliffe 16 6. 48 220.6 7.30

1401 17  U11B Theo Lebeter Newark 17 6. 51 219.0 7.35

232 18  U09b Oscar Hill Rushcliffe 18 6. 53 217.9 7.39

357 19  U11b Zac Ward Rushcliffe 19 6. 54 217.4 7.40

594 20 :U09b Jude Hemmings Sutton 20 6. 55 216.9 7.42

239 21  U11b Elijah Grant Rushcliffe 21 6. 57 215.8 7.46

243 22  U11b Adam Hardisty Rushcliffe 22 7. 07 210.8 7.64

599 23  U11b Cole Pruszak Sutton 23 7. 12 208.3 7.72

942 24 :U11b Bodie Milsom Notts 24 7. 16 206.4 7.80

458 25  U11b Henry Marks Worksop 25 7. 20 204.5 7.87

818 26 :U09b Cameron Fraser Notts 26 7. 32 199.1 8.08

621 27  U11b Jacob Harris Retford 27 7. 51 191.1 8.42

962 28  U11B Karol Conboy Notts 28 8. 29 176.8 9.10

73 29  U11b Xander Arbon Mansfield 29 8. 35 174.8 9.21

961 30  U11B Jacub McCarron Notts 30 10 08 148.0 10.87

960 31  U11B Austin McCarron Notts 31 16 42 89.8 17.92

0 0    

Sunday 14-November-2021

Club Score
Time Pace

Club Number

Race Pos Class Name 



g

Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 3

Venue Rushcliffe Country Park Scoring 24

Date Runners 24

U13g Metres 2000

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

2 1  U13g Lily Mason Mansfield 1 8. 07 246.4 6.53

889 2  U13g Lucia Caseldine Notts 2 8. 13 243.4 6.61

93 3  U13g Amelia Arbon Mansfield 3 8. 39 231.2 6.96

627 4  U13g Holly Limmer Retford 4 8. 42 229.9 7.00

257 5  U13g Alice Grieve Rushcliffe 5 8. 56 223.9 7.19

391 6  U13g Sofia Chesterfield Rushcliffe 6 9. 08 219.0 7.35

422 7  U13g Miley Townrow Worksop 7 9. 12 217.4 7.40

252 8  U13g Daisy Oldridge Rushcliffe 8 9. 16 215.8 7.46

438 9  U13g Martha Hazelhurst Worksop 9 9. 17 215.4 7.47

25 10  U13g Florence Kenney Mansfield 10 9. 19 214.7 7.50

43 11  U13g Maisy Slack Mansfield 11 9. 21 213.9 7.52

530 12  U13g Emily Pares Sutton 12 9. 32 209.8 7.67

33 13  U13g Grace  Sinclair Mansfield 13 10 00 200.0 8.05

858 14  U13g Florence Marette Notts 14 10 04 198.7 8.10

112 15  U13G Ana Billanie Newark 15 10 19 193.9 8.30

109 16  U13g Niamh Ford Newark 16 10 21 193.2 8.33

415 17  U13g Kitty Laurence Worksop 17 10 24 192.3 8.37

526 18  U13G Georgia Waring Sutton 18 10 30 190.5 8.45

515 19  U13g Olivia Niemcow Sutton 19 10 35 189.0 8.52

18 20  U13G Freya Martin Mansfield 20 10 42 186.9 8.61

405 21  U13g Lily Johnson Worksop 21 11 06 180.2 8.93

284 22  U13g Evie  Dickens Rushcliffe 22 11 16 177.5 9.07

385 23  U13g Emily Newman Rushcliffe 23 11 42 170.9 9.41

517 24  U13g Tilly Thompson Sutton 24 12 00 166.7 9.66

959 DNF  U13G Aleisha McCarron Notts

388 DNF  U13g Nerissa Shim Rushcliffe

0 0    

Score
Time Pace

Club no Race Pos Class Name 

Sunday 14-November-2021

Club



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 3 b

Venue Rushcliffe Country Park Scoring 31

Date Runners 31

U13b Metres 3000

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

384 1  U13b Joshua Lane Rushcliffe 1 11 00 272.7 5.90

924 2  U13b William Reddish Notts 2 11 01 272.3 5.91

3 3  U13b Daniel Adams Mansfield 3 11 13 267.5 6.02

271 4  U13b Lewis Carr Rushcliffe 4 11 43 256.0 6.29

309 5  U13b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe 5 11 48 254.2 6.33

876 6  U13b Adam Scrimshaw Notts 6 11 49 253.9 6.34

23 7  U13b James Harris Mansfield 7 12 11 246.2 6.54

523 8  U13b Lucas Broadhead Sutton 8 12 18 243.9 6.60

76 9  U13b Charlie Taylor Mansfield 9 12 18 243.9 6.60

442 10  U13b Travis Revell Worksop 10 12 28 240.6 6.69

253 11  U13b Caleb Cope Rushcliffe 11 12 32 239.4 6.72

530 12  U13b Jack Pares Sutton 12 12 36 238.1 6.76

128 13  U13b Lewis Biggin Newark 13 12 42 236.2 6.81

279 14  U13b Will Sweeney Rushcliffe 14 12 47 234.7 6.86

522 15  U13b Leo Cotterill Sutton 15 12 53 232.9 6.91

371 16  U13b Oliver Short Rushcliffe 16 12 53 232.9 6.91

337 17  U13b Noah Morris Rushcliffe 17 12 56 232.0 6.94

236 18  U13b Conrad Thornewill Rushcliffe 18 12 56 232.0 6.94

15 19  U13b Finlay Strawther Mansfield 19 13 08 228.4 7.05

628 20  U13b Sam Limmer Retford 20 13 11 227.6 7.07

6 21  U13b Oliver Buglass Mansfield 21 13 12 227.3 7.08

364 22  U13b George Mousley Rushcliffe 22 13 23 224.2 7.18

801 23  U13b Alexander Buck Notts 23 13 25 223.6 7.20

126 24  U13b Cameron  Shivas Newark 24 13 28 222.8 7.22

404 25  U13b Freddie Marks Worksop 25 13 50 216.9 7.42

344 26  U13b James Hardisty Rushcliffe 26 14 08 212.3 7.58

435 27  U13b Oskar Woods Worksop 27 14 25 208.1 7.73

318 28  U13b Sam  Turner Rushcliffe 28 14 48 202.7 7.94

958 29 :U13b Zac Laws Notts 29 14 53 201.6 7.98

254 30  U13b James Sugden Rushcliffe 30 14 59 200.2 8.04

386 31  U13b Austin Filer Rushcliffe 31 15 07 198.5 8.11

225 DNF  U13B Khyan Smith Rushcliffe

0 0    

Club 

Number

Race Pos Class Name 
Pace

Sunday 14-November-2021

Club Score
Time



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 3 g

Venue Rushcliffe Country Park Scoring 22

Date Runners 22

U15 g Metres 3000

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

37 1  U15g Isabel Westwood Mansfield 1 12 26 241.3 6.67

603 2  U15g Charlotte Alcock Retford 2 12 31 239.7 6.71

389 3  U15g Kirsten Lees Rushcliffe 3 12 39 237.2 6.79

22 4  U15g Zoe Spencer Mansfield 4 12 55 232.3 6.93

613 5  U15g Hannah Foster Retford 5 13 09 228.1 7.05

161 6  U15g Jasmine Braithwaite Newark 6 13 19 225.3 7.14

550 7  U15g Freya Vincent Sutton 7 13 27 223.0 7.22

920 8  U15g Rebecca Butt Notts 8 13 30 222.2 7.24

321 9  U15g Bibi Gordon Rushcliffe 9 13 33 221.4 7.27

29 10  U15g Ella Kennedy Mansfield 10 13 46 217.9 7.39

149 11  U15g Anna Clarke Newark 11 14 02 213.8 7.53

647 12  U15g Tayen Perkins Retford 12 14 05 213.0 7.55

622 13  U15g Olive Harris Retford 13 14 15 210.5 7.64

47 14  U15g Freya Longmead Mansfield 14 14 24 208.3 7.72

350 15  U15g Freya Sugden Rushcliffe 15 14 55 201.1 8.00

957 16  U15g Isobel Mason Notts 16 14 56 200.9 8.01

551 17  U15g Ruby Vickers Sutton 17 15 24 194.8 8.26

619 18  U15g Bethan Harris Retford 18 15 30 193.5 8.31

623 19  U15g Anna Hibbard Retford 19 15 39 191.7 8.40

462 20  U15g Charlotte Ayton Worksop 20 15 59 187.7 8.57

914 21  U15g Deanna Cresswell Notts 21 16 11 185.4 8.68

620 22  U15g Daisy Harris Retford 22 16 22 183.3 8.78

0 0    

Score
Time Pace

Club 

Number

Race Pos Class Name 

Sunday 14-November-2021

Club



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 3 b

Venue Rushcliffe Country Park Scoring 19

Date Runners 19

U15b Metres 4000

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

10 1  U15b Jacob Nugent Mansfield 1 15 09 264.0 6.10

88 2  U15b Eddie Holden Mansfield 2 16 08 247.9 6.49

835 3  U15b Euan Fraser Notts 3 16 25 243.7 6.61

803 4  U15b George Sinski Notts 4 16 26 243.4 6.61

58 5  U15b William Sankey Mansfield 5 16 32 241.9 6.65

919 6  U15b Frankie Russell Notts 6 16 33 241.7 6.66

121 7  U15b Joseph Monk Newark 7 16 56 236.2 6.81

470 8  U15b Ethan Ellery Worksop 8 17 00 235.3 6.84

327 9  U15b Sebastian Thornewell Rushcliffe 9 17 22 230.3 6.99

201 10  U15b Ewan Collier Rushcliffe 10 17 28 229.0 7.03

872 11  U15b Tom Dinning Notts 11 17 55 223.3 7.21

555 12  U15b Owen Schofield Sutton 12 18 14 219.4 7.34

609 13  U15b Leo Cotton Retford 13 18 31 216.0 7.45

455 14 :U15b Rafe Benner Worksop 14 18 40 214.3 7.51

160 15  U15b Ryley Picker Newark 15 18 56 211.3 7.62

234 16  U15b Alfie Hoskins Rushcliffe 16 19 16 207.6 7.75

557 17  U15b Michael Morrell Sutton 17 21 24 186.9 8.61

549 18  U15b Lucas Gibbs Sutton 18 21 33 185.6 8.67

247 19  U15b Stirling Evans Rushcliffe 19 22 22 178.8 9.00

59 DNF  U15b Edward Sankey Mansfield

0 0    

Pace

Sunday 14-November-2021

Club 

Number

Race Pos Class Name Club Score
Time



Notts Mini League Cross Country 2021 - 2022  Individual Scores
The points in Red are when athletes do not attend  ( these are the last scoring runner plus one)

Green Cells DNF Notts Mini league Cross Country

only the top 10 athletes shown number of scorers 44 33 32 -1 -1

Name Class Club

U11 Girls
119g 1 Maisie Mullett :U11g Newark 4 2 1 1 0 0 2

20g 2 Charley Whysall  U11g Mansfield 7 1 2 4 0 0 3

418g 3 Anna Kemp  U11g Worksop 9 3 3 3 0 0 6

814g 4 Isabelle Davey :U11g Notts 10 4 4 2 0 0 6

593g 5 Isla Millns  U11g Sutton 25 7 10 8 0 0 15

28g 6 Myannie Westwood  U11g Mansfield 25 8 11 6 0 0 14

28g 7 Myannie Westwood  U11g Mansfield 25 8 11 6 0 0 14

393g 8 Helena Clough  U11g Rushcliffe 44 5 6 33 0 0 11

936g 9 Faith Kimani :U11g Notts 44 6 5 33 0 0 11

103g 10 Evangeline Chrispin :U11g Newark 45 16 14 15 0 0 29

17g 11 Olivia Wright  U11g Mansfield 47 18 16 13 0 0 29

421g 12 Caroline  Glaser :U11g Worksop 49 14 17 18 0 0 31

199g 13 Isla  Picker :U11g Newark 51 10 8 33 0 0 18

468g 14 Holly  Bulmer  U11g Worksop 52 17 18 17 0 0 34

596g 15 Hattie Shiels  U11g Sutton 54 9 12 33 0 0 21

Notts Mini league Cross Country

Green Cells DNF

only the top 10 athletes shown number of scorers 36 23 31 -1 -1

Name Class Club

U11 Boys
365b 1 Adam Paget  U11b Rushcliffe 4 2 1 1 0 0 2

477b 2 Felix Woods  U11b Worksop 6 1 3 2 0 0 3

196b 3 Edward Macintyre :U11b Newark 9 4 2 3 0 0 5

354b 4 Henry Oldridge  U11b Rushcliffe 11 3 4 4 0 0 7

123b 5 Reuben Shivas :U11b Newark 17 6 6 5 0 0 11

359b 6 Toby  Paget  U11b Rushcliffe 26 10 8 8 0 0 16

4b 7 Mihnea Radu  U11b Mansfield 27 11 9 7 0 0 16

381b 8 Noah Lane  U11b Rushcliffe 43 9 24 10 0 0 19

348b 9 Leo Sweeney  U11b Rushcliffe 45 7 24 14 0 0 21

315b 10 Joe Turner  U11b Rushcliffe 47 8 24 15 0 0 23

458b 11 Henry Marks  U11b Worksop 55 13 17 25 0 0 30

13b 12 Owen  Pilmore  U11b Mansfield 60 12 16 32 0 0 28

323b 13 Jack Kirkham  U11b Rushcliffe 60 14 14 32 0 0 28

168b 14 Ben Ludlam :U11b Newark 60 37 10 13 0 0 23

604b 15 Robert Alcock :U11b Retford 61 5 24 32 0 0 29

Notts Mini league Cross Country

Green Cells DNF

only the top 10 athletes shown number of scorers 31 22 24 -1 -1

Name Class Club

U13 Girls
2g 1 Lily Mason  U13g Mansfield 4 2 1 1 0 0 2

889g 2 Lucia Caseldine  U13g Notts 5 1 2 2 0 0 3

93g 3 Amelia Arbon  U13g Mansfield 11 5 3 3 0 0 6

627g 4 Holly Limmer  U13g Retford 16 3 9 4 0 0 7

257g 5 Alice Grieve  U13g Rushcliffe 19 4 10 5 0 0 9

43g 6 Maisy Slack  U13g Mansfield 23 6 6 11 0 0 12

252g 7 Daisy Oldridge  U13g Rushcliffe 23 10 5 8 0 0 13

25g 8 Florence Kenney  U13g Mansfield 27 9 8 10 0 0 17

422g 9 Miley Townrow  U13g Worksop 27 8 12 7 0 0 15

438g 10 Martha Hazelhurst  U13g Worksop 43 11 23 9 0 0 20

881g 11 Sophia Caseldine  U13g Notts 44 12 7 25 0 0 19

507g 12 Olivia Wilson  U13g Sutton 46 7 14 25 0 0 21

530g 13 Emily Pares  U13g Sutton 48 13 23 12 0 0 25

388g 14 Nerissa Shim  U13g Rushcliffe 48 26 22 DNF 0 0 48

515g 15 Olivia Niemcow  U13g Sutton 53 17 17 19 0 0 34

Best of 4 

Races

 Mansfield

 Worksop 

 Worksop 
Best of 4 

Races

 Retford

 Newark  Rushcliffe

 Mansfield

 Worksop 

 Rushcliffe

Best of 4 

Races
total to 

Date
 Mansfield

total to 

Date

total to 

Date
 Retford

 Retford

 Rushcliffe Newark

 Newark



Notts Mini League Cross Country 2021 - 2022

The points in Red are when athletes do not attend  ( these are the last scoring runner plus one)

Green Cells DNF Notts Mini league Cross Country

only the top 10 athletes shown number of scorers 28 29 31 -1 -1

Name Class Club

U13 Boys
3b 1 Daniel Adams  U13b Mansfield 9 4 2 3 0 0 5

23b 2 James Harris  U13b Mansfield 21 7 7 7 0 0 14

76b 3 Charlie Taylor  U13b Mansfield 30 11 10 9 0 0 19

384b 4 Joshua Lane  U13b Rushcliffe 33 2 30 1 0 0 3

924b 5 William Reddish  U13b Notts 34 29 3 2 0 0 5

309b 6 Marcus Wootton  U13b Rushcliffe 35 29 1 5 0 0 6

876b 7 Adam Scrimshaw  U13b Notts 39 29 4 6 0 0 10

271b 8 Lewis Carr  U13b Rushcliffe 39 5 30 4 0 0 9

236b 9 Conrad Thornewill  U13b Rushcliffe 43 13 12 18 0 0 25

442b 10 Travis Revell  U13b Worksop 43 3 30 10 0 0 13

253b 11 Caleb Cope  U13b Rushcliffe 44 19 14 11 0 0 25

341b 12 Oliver Henshaw  U13b Rushcliffe 46 9 5 32 0 0 14

523b 13 Lucas Broadhead  U13b Sutton 46 29 9 8 0 0 17

134b 14 Eric Unaigwe  U13b Newark 48 10 6 32 0 0 16

628b 15 Sam Limmer  U13b Retford 48 17 11 20 0 0 28

Notts Mini league Cross Country
Green Cells DNF

only the top 10 athletes shown number of scorers 25 18 22 -1 -1

Name Class Club

U15 Girls
37g 1 Isabel Westwood  U15g Mansfield 3 1 1 1 0 0 2

613g 2 Hannah Foster  U15g Retford 12 4 3 5 0 0 7

161g 3 Jasmine Braithwaite  U15g Newark 13 5 2 6 0 0 7

321g 4 Bibi Gordon  U15g Rushcliffe 21 8 4 9 0 0 12

920g 5 Rebecca Butt  U15g Notts 22 9 5 8 0 0 13

603g 6 Charlotte Alcock  U15g Retford 23 2 19 2 0 0 4

22g 7 Zoe Spencer  U15g Mansfield 26 3 19 4 0 0 7

149g 8 Anna Clarke  U15g Newark 31 12 8 11 0 0 19

550g 9 Freya Vincent  U15g Sutton 36 10 19 7 0 0 17

622g 10 Olive Harris  U15g Retford 38 6 19 13 0 0 19

47g 11 Freya Longmead  U15g Mansfield 40 7 19 14 0 0 21

647g 12 Tayen Perkins  U15g Retford 45 14 19 12 0 0 26

551g 13 Ruby Vickers  U15g Sutton 48 16 15 17 0 0 31

389g 14 Kirsten Lees  U15g Rushcliffe 48 26 19 3 0 0 22

462g 15 Charlotte Ayton  U15g Worksop 50 17 13 20 0 0 30

Notts Mini league Cross Country
Green Cells DNF

only the top 10 athletes shown number of scorers 22 16 19 -1 -1

Name Class Club

U15 Boys
121b 1 Joseph Monk  U15b Newark 12 3 2 7 0 0 5

58b 2 William Sankey  U15b Mansfield 12 4 3 5 0 0 7

327b 3 Sebastian Thornewell  U15b Rushcliffe 18 5 4 9 0 0 9

919b 4 Frankie Russell  U15b Notts 19 8 5 6 0 0 11

88b 5 Eddie Holden  U15b Mansfield 21 2 17 2 0 0 4

59b 6 Edward Sankey  U15b Mansfield 22 1 1 20 0 0 2

455b 7 Rafe Benner :U15b Worksop 27 7 6 14 0 0 13

872b 8 Tom Dinning  U15b Notts 29 9 9 11 0 0 18

201b 9 Ewan Collier  U15b Rushcliffe 33 6 17 10 0 0 16

835b 10 Euan Fraser  U15b Notts 33 23 7 3 0 0 10

803b 11 George Sinski  U15b Notts 35 23 8 4 0 0 12

555b 12 Owen Schofield  U15b Sutton 36 13 11 12 0 0 23

609b 13 Leo Cotton  U15b Retford 38 12 13 13 0 0 25

10b 14 Jacob Nugent  U15b Mansfield 41 23 17 1 0 0 18

409b 15 Christopher Williams  U15b Worksop 47 10 17 20 0 0 27

Best of 4 

Races

Best of 4 

Races

 Worksop  Mansfield Newark  Rushcliffe

 Mansfield

 Rushcliffe  Worksop  Mansfield

 Rushcliffe

 Newark

total to 

Date
 Retford

total to 

Date
 Retford

Best of 4 

Races

 Retford
total to 

Date
 Worksop  Newark



Notts Mini League Cross Country 2021 - 2022 Overall Team Scores
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1st Mansfield Harriers 391 117 127 147 0 0

2nd Rushcliffe AC 480 195 162 123 0 0

3rd Notts AC 635 250 168 217 0 0

4th Newark AC 710 269 183 258 0 0

5th Worksop Harriers 857 258 301 298 0 0

6th Sutton Harriers 885 274 293 318 0 0

7th Retford AC 976 258 342 376 0 0

Event 1  Retford
 Total 

Scoring

do not sort Scorers 32 19 26 29 23 16 145

1 Mansfield Harriers 117 1 8 15 24 11 12 17 40 2 5 6 13 4 7 11 22 1 3 7 11 1 2 4 7

2 Newark AC 269 2 10 13 25 4 6 20 30 21 27 27 75 10 21 30 61 5 12 24 41 3 17 17 37

3 Notts AC 250 4 6 12 22 16 20 20 56 1 12 27 40 1 30 30 61 9 11 19 39 7 8 17 32

4 Sutton Harriers 274 7 9 19 35 20 20 20 60 7 13 15 35 12 15 30 57 10 16 24 50 10 12 15 37

5 Worksop Harriers 258 3 11 14 28 1 13 20 34 8 11 16 35 3 24 26 53 17 24 24 65 17 9 17 43

6 Rushcliffe AC 195 5 23 29 57 2 3 7 12 4 10 18 32 2 5 6 13 8 24 24 56 5 6 14 25

7 Retford AC 258 24 25 33 82 5 15 19 39 3 14 19 36 8 17 23 48 2 4 6 12 11 13 17 41

Event 2  Newark
 Total 

Scoring

do not sort Scorers 44 46 33 32 29 24 208

1 Mansfield Harriers 127 2 9 11 22 5 9 16 30 1 3 6 10 2 7 10 19 1 6 18 25 1 3 17 21

2 Newark AC 183 1 7 8 16 2 6 10 18 16 23 23 62 6 13 18 37 2 8 9 19 2 12 17 31

3 Notts AC 168 4 5 26 35 7 22 23 52 2 4 7 13 3 4 17 24 5 7 12 24 5 7 8 20

4 Sutton Harriers 293 10 12 15 37 11 18 19 48 14 15 17 46 9 30 30 69 15 19 19 53 11 14 15 40

5 Worksop Harriers 301 3 17 18 38 3 17 24 44 12 20 23 55 22 26 30 78 13 14 19 46 6 17 17 40

6 Rushcliffe AC 162 6 20 21 47 1 4 8 13 5 10 11 26 1 5 8 14 4 10 11 25 4 16 17 37

7 Retford AC 342 22 29 32 83 24 24 24 72 9 23 23 55 11 15 30 56 3 16 17 36 10 13 17 40

Event 3  Rushcliffe
 Total 

Scoring

do not sort Scorers 29 31 26 31 22 19 158

1 Mansfield Harriers 147 4 6 13 23 7 29 32 68 1 3 10 14 3 7 9 19 1 4 10 15 1 2 5 8

2 Newark AC 258 1 12 15 28 3 5 13 21 15 16 27 58 13 24 32 69 6 11 23 40 7 15 20 42

3 Notts AC 217 2 10 14 26 9 24 26 59 2 14 27 43 2 6 23 31 8 16 21 45 3 4 6 13

4 Sutton Harriers 318 8 27 30 65 20 23 32 75 12 18 19 49 8 12 15 35 7 17 23 47 12 17 18 47

5 Worksop Harriers 298 3 16 17 36 2 25 32 59 7 9 17 33 10 25 27 62 20 23 23 66 8 14 20 42

6 Rushcliffe AC 123 5 7 9 21 1 4 6 11 5 6 8 19 1 4 5 10 3 9 15 27 9 10 16 35

7 Retford AC 376 21 22 28 71 27 32 32 91 4 27 27 58 20 32 32 84 2 5 12 19 13 20 20 53

Total Athletes 159

Overall Team Positions

1st Newark AC 69 25 16 28 0 0 1st Rushcliffe AC 36 12 13 11 0 0

2nd Mansfield Harriers 69 24 22 23 0 0 2nd Newark AC 69 30 18 21 0 0

3rd Notts AC 83 22 35 26 0 0 3rd Worksop Harriers 137 34 44 59 0 0

4th Worksop Harriers 102 28 38 36 0 0 4th Mansfield Harriers 138 40 30 68 0 0

5th Rushcliffe AC 125 57 47 21 0 0 5th Notts AC 167 56 52 59 0 0

6th Sutton Harriers 137 35 37 65 0 0 6th Sutton Harriers 183 60 48 75 0 0

7th Retford AC 236 82 83 71 0 0 7th Retford AC 202 39 72 91 0 0

1st Mansfield Harriers 37 13 10 14 0 0 1st Rushcliffe AC 37 13 14 10 0 0

2nd Rushcliffe AC 77 32 26 19 0 0 2nd Mansfield Harriers 60 22 19 19 0 0

3rd Notts AC 96 40 13 43 0 0 3rd Notts AC 116 61 24 31 0 0

4th Worksop Harriers 123 35 55 33 0 0  4th Sutton Harriers 161 57 69 35 0 0

5th Sutton Harriers 130 35 46 49 0 0 5th Newark AC 167 61 37 69 0 0

6th Retford AC 149 36 55 58 0 0 6th Retford AC 188 48 56 84 0 0

7th Newark AC 195 75 62 58 0 0 7th Worksop Harriers 193 53 78 62 0 0

1st Mansfield Harriers 51 11 25 15 0 0 1st Mansfield Harriers 36 7 21 8 0 0

2nd Retford AC 67 12 36 19 0 0 2nd Notts AC 65 32 20 13 0 0

3rd Newark AC 100 41 19 40 0 0 3rd Rushcliffe AC 97 25 37 35 0 0

4th Notts AC 108 39 24 45 0 0 4th Newark AC 110 37 31 42 0 0

5th Rushcliffe AC 108 56 25 27 0 0 5th Sutton Harriers 124 37 40 47 0 0

6th Sutton Harriers 150 50 53 47 0 0 6th Worksop Harriers 125 43 40 42 0 0

7th Worksop Harriers 177 65 46 66 0 0 7th Retford AC 134 41 40 53 0 0
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